

PRESS RELEASE 04/10/2020

Contact: Jen Lancaster, Communications Manager Jen@DemocracyMaine.org | 859.753.0425

GOV. MILLS POSTPONES JUNE PRIMARY

LWVME Remains Committed to Protecting Every Mainer's Vote

[PORTLAND, ME] – Governor Mills signed an Executive Order to postpone Maine's primary election until July 14, 2020. The League of Women Voters of Maine supports this decision, provided that measures are put into place to protect voters.

The LWVME currently encourages eligible voters to request an Absentee Ballot online during the current COVID-19 pandemic. The Executive Order will allow Absentee Ballots to be accepted up to and on Election Day, as well as extending the deadline for qualifying contributions under the Maine Clean Election Act to May 19, 2020.

Recently, the League of Women Voters of Maine joined 12 other Maine advocacy organizations in a coalition to make sure that every eligible Mainer is able to vote and that every proper vote is counted. Collectively, they call on the Governor and Secretary of State to take action to ensure that the primary elections are carried out smoothly.

A successful primary and general election, in which as many of our fellow citizens are able to participate as possible, will require some significant changes to the ways in which registration, absentee voting, and in-person voting are conducted. Click to read the coalition's list of recommendations.

"We are glad the governor is taking action to ensure our elections will be held safely and with maximum participation," said Anna Kellar, the Executive Director of the League of Women Voters of Maine. "Our democracy can adapt to face this crisis."

The League of Women Voters of Maine is a nonpartisan political organization that encourages informed and active participation in government, works to increase understanding of major public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy. We never support or oppose any political party or candidate.